Notice of Vacancy

And

Anu	
Provisional Appointment	
School District: Snelling-Merced Falls Elementary	
Fact of Vacancy: Resignation of Roger Miller	
Date of Occurrence of Vacancy: February 18, 2024	
Full Name of Provisional Appointee: Lisa Bauer Oberg_	
Date of Provisional Appointment: March 27, 2024	
As required by the California Education Code, Section and 5092, within ten (10) days of the provisional appoint of an individual to a school district governing board, a Novacancy and Provisional Appointment shall be posted a public places within the school district. published newspaper of general circulation pursuant to Government Section 6061 and posted on the District's website. Uppetition calling for a special election is filed with the Superintendent of Schools within thirty (30) days provisional appointment, it shall become an effappointment.	ntment otice of at three in a at Code nless a County of the
By order of the Governing Board of said district.	
Attest: Alison Kahl March 28	8 2024

Attest: Alison Kahl March 28, 2024 Merced County, California